Department of Social Services
Unarmed Security Guard Services
Good Guard Security Services
Contract# 0003, Amd.2

Exhibit B, Attachment 1, Page 1 of 1

EXHIBIT B, ATTACHMENT 1
RATE SHEET

LOCATIONS
Contractor shall provide services in Region 3, at the locations listed below:

8425 Edes Avenue,
QOakland CA, 94621

8400 Edes Avenue
QOakland CA, 94621

RATES

Contractor shall provide four (4) Security Guard 1 (SG1) and two (2) Security Guard
Supervisors (SGS) at the locations specified at rates listed below for the duration of the
Agreement, including extensions and/or amendments.

Region 3

Security | Security SG1 SGS One-time
Guard 1 Guard |Overtime | Overtime | Onboarding
(SG1) | Superviso Fee (Per
r Guard)

(SGS)

$28.00 | $31.00 $42.00 | $46.50 |$75.00

SHIFTS

The SG1 and SGS shall work in three (3) shifts of eight (8) hours at the standard rate.
GC 19134

GC 19134 as of 3/23/20, applicable rates to be paid to covered employees is as follows
for each hour worked:

CalHR Rates Rate Amount
Lead Security Guard Hourly Wage (SGS) $12.92
Lead Security Guard Biended Benefit (SGS) | $11.35
Security Guard Hourly Wage $12.47
Security Guard Blended Benefit $11.15

Contractor must, in addition, comply with all Federal, state and local wage
requirements, even if higher.




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

S8TD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

[] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages | AGREEMENT NUMBER | AMENDMENT NUMBER
| 0003 | 02
| REGISTRATION NUMBER |

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:
STATE AGENCY 'S NAME

Department of Social Services
CONTRACTOR'S NAME

Good Guard Security Services o
2. The term of this

Agreement is March 24, 2020 through  June 24, 2020
3. The maximum amount of this
_Agreement after this amendmentis:  $352.584.00 - )
4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:
This amendment increases the number of Security Guards provided under the agreement. Exhibit
B, Attachment 1 is replaced in its entirety.

All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc )
Good Guard Security Services;
BY (Au(bqr;zsd Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

"uIZ’{ /ZcQU
! /

i — st I 4
~RRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF Pedsl.bN SIGNING

Shawn Halmandi, President
ADDRESS

21757 Devonshire Street, Suite 10
Chatsworth. CA 91311

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCYjJAM : L\) ,

/“ ¥ % e ol )

C/ —66(5‘— )z:?cif?«\ g—ef\/\ s
BY (Authorized Signature) . : DATE SIGNED (Do ot type)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING K ! [J exempt per
Pete Cervinka, Chief Operating Officer
ADDRESS

744 P Street

Sacramento. CA 95814




STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

[C] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages | AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

0003 01
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
Department of Social Services

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

Good Guard Security Services

2.  The term of this
Agreement is March 24, 2020 through  June 24, 2020

3.  The maximum amount of this $233,040.00
Agreement after this amendment is: $233,040.00

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

The agreement end date is amended from May 25, 2020 to June 24, 2020.

All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the parties hereto.

CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTOR Department of General Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (/f other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, elc.)

Good Guard Security Services
BY (A iseg Signature) DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

2/91 (1620
7 =T

E OF PERSON SIGNING
awn Halmandi, President
ADDRESS

21757 Devonshire Street, Suite 10
Chatsworth, CA 91311

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

AGENCY NAME

Q()Department of Social Services
BY (Authorized Signature)

I ¢ DATE $IGNED (Do not type)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING £ ' [J exempt per:
Pete Cervinka, Chief Operating Officer
ADDRESS
744 P Street
Sacramento, CA 95814




